CH \$165.00 392136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/15/2014	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATTON PICTURE COMPANY		
Street Address:	207 Lynndale Court		
City:	Mechanicsburg		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17050		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3921360	BALDAUF CLOCK CO.	
Registration Number:	4074797	CLEVEDON CLOCK CO.	
Registration Number:	4074805	GLENMONT CLOCK CO.	
Registration Number:	4074806	ADDISON CLOCK CO.	
Registration Number:	4195600	REVIVE	
Registration Number:	4564496	TESORO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmann@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: VIRGINIA F. MANN

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011191-263

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Virginia F. Mann

SIGNATURE: /Virginia F. Mann/

DATE SIGNED: 08/22/2014

TRADEMARK 900299147 REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0887

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release (Patton - KeyBank) - Fully Executed#page1.tif

source=Trademark Release (Patton - KeyBank) - Fully Executed#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release (Patton - KeyBank) - Fully Executed#page3.tif

source=Trademark Release (Patton - KeyBank) - Fully Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (the "Release") is made as of August 15, 2014, by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PATTON PICTURE COMPANY ("Grantor") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Contingent Patent, Trademark and License Assignment dated as of June 30, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks (as defined below) and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 17, 2011, at Reel 4661, Frame 0912;

WHEREAS, Grantor requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service names and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service names and service mark applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payment for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, trade names, service names and applications, together with the items described in clauses (a)-(d) are collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
 - (ii) the goodwill of Grantor's business including but not by way of limitation such goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation or recourse by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral and/or (iii) otherwise record or file

this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Secured Party further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

4. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

KEYBANK MATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name:

Fitle: Dul Authorized Signat

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	int'i Classes	Owner	Status/ Registration Basis
US Federal	85047512 25-MAY-	4074806 20-DEC-	14	Patton Picture Company	Registered
	2010	2011			
US Federal	85020951 22-APR-	3921360 15-FEB-	14	Patton Picture Company	Registered
	2010	2011			
US Federal	85041755 18-MAY-	4074797 20-DEC-	14	Patton Picture Company	Registered
	2010	2011			
US Federal	85047494 25-MAY-	4074805 20-DEC-	14	Patton Picture Company	Registered
, dadiai	2010	2011		,,,	
US Federal	85312957 05-MAY-	4195600	16 20	Patton Picture	Registered
. 555,6	2011	2012		Sompany	
US Eedemi	85312965	4564496	20	Patton Picture	Registered
i duelai	2011	08-JUL- 2014		Сопірану	
	US Federal US Federal US Federal US Federal	US 85047494 Federal 25-MAY-2010 US 85020951 Federal 22-APR-2010 US 85041755 Federal 18-MAY-2010 US 85047494 Federal 25-MAY-2010 US 85312957 Federal 05-MAY-2011 US 85312965 Federal 05-MAY-	Filing Date Fleg. Date	Section Classes Classes Classes Date Classes Date Classes Classes	Filing Date Fleg. Date Classes Date Classes Date Classes Date Classes Date Company Company

RECORDED: 08/22/2014